

Dow Constantine King County Executive 401 Fifth Avenue, Suite 800 Seattle, WA 98104-1818 206-263-9600 Fax 206-296-0194 TTY Relay: 711 www.kingcounty.gov

April 29, 2015

Amir Islam 1805 E Spruce St Seattle, WA 98122

Dear Mr. Islam:

I am pleased to appoint you to the King County Economic Opportunity and Empowerment Program Advisory Board, for a three-year term expiring April 30, 2018. Your appointment is subject to confirmation by the King County Council.

The King County Economic Opportunity and Empowerment Program Advisory Board is established by ordinance 17973. The purpose of this 12 member Board is to support the Program's administrator in developing a plan to help boost the number of minority, women, veteran, and youth workers on the Children and Family Justice Center project to replace the outmoded Youth Services Center. Construction on the replacement for the Youth Services Center in Seattle's Squire Park neighborhood is expected to begin in 2016.

King County board and commission members are issued a King County email account for the purpose of conducting official board business only. Your board's staff liaison will assign you a King County email account in the very near future. Thank you for agreeing to serve the people of King County as a member of the Economic Opportunity and Empowerment Program Advisory Board.

Sincerely,

Dow Constantine King County Executive

cc: The Honorable Larry Gossett, King County Councilmember, District 2 Sandy Hanks, Staff Liaison